Queens College (1-1) -vs- South Carolina St. (0-2)
8/18/2024 at Orangeburg, SC (OC Dawson Stadium)

Rate:dS/ 18/ 2?72§¥ Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sgg%?u?nr:cgb Dawson Stadium Queens CoII_ege 9 2
Officials: Referee, David Bradberry Asst. Referee, Wa Cameron South Carolina St. 0 0 0
Azad Robert Goodman Scorer, D. Montgomery
Queens College 2 South Carolina St. 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Kelsey Jargstorf 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 1 Fleming,Emma 0 0O 0 O 90
Girah Durant 0 0O 0 O 29 2 White, Daijah 0 0 0 O 90
9 Connie Dutton 1 1 0 O 21 4 Miranda, Simone 1 0O 0 O 90
10 Savannah Stuart 0 0O 0 O 90 6 Brown, Jamayia 0 0O 0 O 90
12 Mikaela Rossi 0 0O 0 O 90 7 Gutierrez, Keylilah 0 0O 0 O 89
18 Maddy Leone 2 0O 0 O 29 10 Gloster, Brooke 0 0O 0 O 18
22 Ansleigh Prell 2 2 0 O 32 14 Schliffer, Shannilea 2 2 0 O 52
23 Juliana Hunter 1 1 0 O 51 15 Gordon, Karla 0 0O 0 O 90
24 Lucie Platt 0 0O 0 O 21 16 Gutierrez, Keylanna 0 0O 0 O 90
25 Sarah Kelley 1 0O 0 O 21 17 Watts, Alana 0 0O 0 O 90
30 Sophia Muetterties 1 0O 0 O 37 23 Rodriquez, Aliara 3 1 0 O 67
Substitutes Substitutes
2 Ella Glover 0 0O 0 O 0 9 Moses, Kayla 1 0O 0 O 38
3 Alivia McCain 0 0O 0 O 30 11 Gutierrez, Keylaney 1 1 0 O 0
4 Mika Katz 2 1 0 O 64 13 Gittings, Jada 0 0 0 O 0
5 Mia Banchero 0 0O 0 O 9 32 Mazza, Isabella 1 1 0 O 64
7 Madeline Cheatham 0 0O 0 O 0 Totals 9 5 0 0 958
11 Sejla Podzic 2 1 1 0 52
13 Brooke Gallo 1 0O 0 O 9
14 Kennedy Simon 0 0 0 o 0 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
15 Liby Browne 1 1 0 0 61 1 Fleming,Emma 90:00 2 7
16 Ava Lekanides 0 0 0 0 0 Totals 2 7
17 Jasia Bader 1 1 0 O 53
19 Laney Newman 1 0O 0 o 69
21 Hailey Pereira 1 1 1 0 52
29 Lindsay Durham 0 0O 0 o 69
33 Chelsea DeVettori 0 0O 0 o©O 16
Totals 17 9 2 0 995
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Kelsey Jargstorf 90:00 0 5
Totals 0 5
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Queens College 9 17 Queens College 2 0 2
South Carolina St. 4 5 9 South Carolina St. 0 3 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Queens College 3 5 Queens College 6 13
South Carolina St. 1 6 7 South Carolina St. 7 1 8
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
43:54 QC Hailey Pereira QC Hailey Pereira PENALTY KICK GOAL.
44:55 QC Sejla Podzic Straight up the middle

Cautions and Ejections: 20:36 (YELLOW), #24 Lucie Platt (QC) 52:01 (YELLOW), #9 Connie Dutton (QC)



06:53
09:24

12:22

13:20
17:44
18:06

20:36
21:27
21:27
21:27
21:27
21:27
23:02
24:57
25:37

29:04
29:04

30:23
31:31

37:29
39:51

41:19
41:45
41:48

43:54

44:55

45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:41
47:54
47:59

52:01
52:01
53:58

56:47

Team
QC
SCST
QC
SCST
SCST
QC
QC
SCST
SCST
SCST
QC
QC
SCST
SCST
QC
QC
QC
QC
QC
QC
QC
SCST
QC
QC
QC
QC
QC
QC
QC
SCST
QC
SCST
QC
QC
SCST
QC
QC
QC
SCST
QC

SCST
QC

QC

QC
scsT
QC
QC
QC
QC
QC
QC
scsT
QC
scsT

Play By Play

Play

Kelsey Jargstorf at goalie for Queens College.

Fleming,Emma at goalie for South Carolina St..

Foul on Queens College.

Foul on South Carolina St..

Foul on South Carolina St..

Shot by QC Maddy Leone BLOCKED.

Corner kick by QC Maddy Leone [06:53].

Shot by SCST Schliffer, Shannilea, SAVE Kelsey Jargstorf.

Foul on South Carolina St..

Shot by SCST Rodriquez, Aliara WIDE.

Foul on Queens College.

Shot by QC Maddy Leone HIT CROSSBAR.

Shot by SCST Rodriquez, Aliara, SAVE Kelsey Jargstorf.

SCST substitution: Mazza, Isabella for Gloster, Brooke.

Foul on Queens College.

Foul on Queens College.

Yellow card on QC Lucie Platt.

QC substitution: Laney Newman for Maddy Leone.

QC substitution: Lindsay Durham for Lucie Platt.

QC substitution: Mika Katz for Sarah Kelley.

QC substitution: Sejla Podzic for Connie Dutton.

SCST substitution: Moses, Kayla for Schliffer, Shannilea.

Offside against Queens College.

Shot by QC Sarah Kelley WIDE.

Shot by QC Sejla Podzic WIDE.

Foul on Queens College.

QC substitution: Hailey Pereira for Juliana Hunter.

QC substitution: Liby Browne for Girah Durant.

Foul on Queens College.

Shot by SCST Rodriquez, Aliara HIGH.

QC substitution: Alivia McCain for Ansleigh Prell.

Foul on South Carolina St..

QC substitution: Jasia Bader for Sophia Muetterties.

Offside against Queens College.

Foul on South Carolina St..

PENALTY KICK by QC Jasia Bader MISSED, save Fleming,Emma.

Corner kick by QC Sejla Podzic [41:45].

Shot by QC Brooke Gallo HIGH.

Foul on South Carolina St..

QC Hailey Pereira PENALTY KICK GOAL.
Queens College 1, South Carolina St. 0

Foul on South Carolina St..

GOAL by QC Sejla Podzic, goal number 21 for season.
Queens College 2, South Carolina St. 0

*Straight up the middle

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Kelsey Jargstorf at goalie for Queens College.

Fleming,Emma at goalie for South Carolina St..

Shot by QC Connie Dutton, SAVE Fleming,Emma.

Shot by QC Sophia Muetterties BLOCKED.

QC substitution: Sejla Podzic for Girah Durant.

Foul on Queens College.

Offside against Queens College.

Yellow card on QC Connie Dutton.

Corner kick by SCST Gutierrez, Keylaney [53:58].

Foul on Queens College.

Corner kick by SCST Gutierrez, Keylaney [56:47].



57:01
59:21
59:21
61:41
61:41
61:41
61:41
67:14
67:14
66:51

68:35
71:18
73:42
75:13
76:16

77:11
77:30
77:36

81:17
81:17
81:17
82:00
85:01
83:21
84:44
85:25

ScST
ScST
QC
ScST
QC
QC
QC
ScST
ScST
ScST
QC
ScST
ScST
QC
QC
QC
ScST
QC
QC
QC
QC
QC
QC
ScST
QC
QC
QC
QC
QC
QC
QC
ScST
ScST

QC

Shot by SCST Moses, Kayla WIDE.

SCST substitution: Schliffer, Shannilea for Moses, Kayla.
QC substitution: Juliana Hunter for Sophia Muetterties.
Shot by SCST Schliffer, Shannilea, SAVE Kelsey Jargstorf.
QC substitution: Lindsay Durham for Connie Dutton.

QC substitution: Hailey Pereira for Maddy Leone.

QC substitution: Mika Katz for Alivia McCain.

SCST substitution: Mazza, Isabella for Gloster, Brooke.
SCST substitution: Gutierrez, Keylanna for Rodriquez, Aliara.
Shot by SCST Miranda, Simone WIDE.

Foul on Queens College.

PENALTY KICK by SCST Mazza, Isabella MISSED, save Kelsey Jargstorf.
Shot by SCST Gutierrez, Keylaney, SAVE Kelsey Jargstorf.
QC substitution: Chelsea DeVettori for Sejla Podzic.

Shot by QC Juliana Hunter, SAVE Fleming,Emma.

Shot by QC Ansleigh Prell, SAVE Fleming,Emma.

Foul on South Carolina St..

PENALTY KICK by QC Ansleigh Prell MISSED, save Fleming,Emma.
Shot by QC Laney Newman BLOCKED.

Offside against Queens College.

Foul on Queens College.

QC substitution: Brooke Gallo for Juliana Hunter.

QC substitution: Mia Banchero for Hailey Pereira.

SCST substitution: Gutierrez, Keylilah for Mazza, Isabella.
QC substitution: Maddy Leone for Ansleigh Prell.

Shot by QC Mika Katz BLOCKED.

Shot by QC Mika Katz, SAVE Fleming,Emma.

QC substitution: Liby Browne for Mika Katz.

Shot by QC Liby Browne, SAVE Fleming,Emma.

Foul on Queens College.

Foul on Queens College.

Corner kick by SCST Gloster, Brooke [87:49].

SCST substitution: Mazza, Isabella for Gutierrez, Keylilah.
Foul on Queens College.

End of period [90:00].



