Queens College (1-1) -vs- South Carolina St. (0-2) 8/18/2024 at Orangeburg, SC (OC Dawson Stadium)

Date: 8/18/2024

Attendance: 173 Stadium: OC Dawson Stadium

Officials: Referee, David Bradberry Asst. Referee, Wa Cameron

Azad Robert Goodman Scorer, D. Montgomery

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Queens College	2	0	2
South Carolina St.	0	0	0

Queens College 2

South Carolina St. 0

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
GK	1	Kelsey Jargstorf	0	0	0	0	90	GK	1	Fleming,Emma	0	0	0	0	90
	6	Girah Durant	0	0	0	0	29		2	White, Daijah	0	0	0	0	90
	9	Connie Dutton	1	1	0	0	21		4	Miranda, Simone	1	0	0	0	90
	10	Savannah Stuart	0	0	0	0	90		6	Brown, Jamayia	0	0	0	0	90
	12	Mikaela Rossi	0	0	0	0	90		7	Gutierrez, Keylilah	0	0	0	0	89
	18	Maddy Leone	2	0	0	0	29		10	Gloster, Brooke	0	0	0	0	18
	22	Ansleigh Prell	2	2	0	0	32		14	Schliffer, Shannilea	2	2	0	0	52
	23	Juliana Hunter	1	1	0	0	51		15	Gordon, Karla	0	0	0	0	90
	24	Lucie Platt	0	0	0	0	21		16	Gutierrez, Keylanna	0	0	0	0	90
	25	Sarah Kelley	1	0	0	0	21		17	Watts, Alana	0	0	0	0	90
	30	Sophia Muetterties	1	0	0	0	37		23	Rodriquez, Aliara	3	1	0	0	67
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	2	Ella Glover	0	0	0	0	0		9	Moses, Kayla	1	0	0	0	38
	3	Alivia McCain	0	0	0	0	30		11	Gutierrez, Keylaney	1	1	0	0	0
	4	Mika Katz	2	1	0	0	64		13	Gittings, Jada	0	0	0	0	0
	5	Mia Banchero	0	0	0	0	9		32	Mazza, Isabella	1	1	0	0	64
	7	Madeline Cheatham	0	0	0	0	0			Totals	9	5	0	0	958
	11	Sejla Podzic	2	1	1	0	52								
	13	Brooke Gallo	1	0	0	0	9	.,	~ "				_		_
	14	Kennedy Simon	0	0	0	0	0			keepers · _	-	inute	_		Saves
	15	Liby Browne	1	1	0	0	61			ing,Emma	-	90:00		2	7 7
	16	Ava Lekanides	0	0	0	0	0		Total	S				2	/
	17	Jasia Bader	1	1	0	0	53								
	19	Laney Newman	1	0	0	0	69								
	21	Hailey Pereira	1	1	1	0	52								
	29	Lindsay Durham	0	0	0	0	69								

16

995

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Kelsey Jargstorf	90:00	0	5
	Totals		0	5

0

17

0 0 0

33 Chelsea DeVettori

Totals

1	2	Total
8	9	17
4	5	9
2	3	5
1	6	7
	1 8 4	2 3

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Queens College	2	0	2
South Carolina St.	0	3	3
Fouls By Period			
Queens College	6	7	13
South Carolina St.	7	1	8

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
43:54	QC	Hailey Pereira		QC Hailey Pereira PENALTY KICK GOAL.
44:55	QC	Sejla Podzic		Straight up the middle

Cautions and Ejections: 20:36 (YELLOW), #24 Lucie Platt (QC) 52:01 (YELLOW), #9 Connie Dutton (QC)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00		Kelsey Jargstorf at goalie for Queens College.
00:00		Fleming,Emma at goalie for South Carolina St
	QC	Foul on Queens College.
	SCST	Foul on South Carolina St
	SCST	Foul on South Carolina St
06:18	QC	Shot by QC Maddy Leone BLOCKED.
06:53	QC	Corner kick by QC Maddy Leone [06:53].
09:24	SCST	Shot by SCST Schliffer, Shannilea, SAVE Kelsey Jargstorf.
	SCST	Foul on South Carolina St
12:22	SCST	Shot by SCST Rodriquez, Aliara WIDE.
	QC	Foul on Queens College.
13:20	QC	Shot by QC Maddy Leone HIT CROSSBAR.
17:44	SCST	Shot by SCST Rodriquez, Aliara, SAVE Kelsey Jargstorf.
18:06	SCST	SCST substitution: Mazza, Isabella for Gloster, Brooke.
	QC	Foul on Queens College.
	QC	Foul on Queens College.
20:36		Yellow card on QC Lucie Platt.
21:27		QC substitution: Laney Newman for Maddy Leone.
21:27		QC substitution: Lindsay Durham for Lucie Platt.
21:27		QC substitution: Mika Katz for Sarah Kelley.
21:27	=	QC substitution: Sejla Podzic for Connie Dutton.
21:27		SCST substitution: Moses, Kayla for Schliffer, Shannilea.
23:02		Offside against Queens College.
24:57 25:37		Shot by QC Sarah Kelley WIDE.
	QC	Shot by QC Sejla Podzic WIDE. Foul on Queens College.
29:04		QC substitution: Hailey Pereira for Juliana Hunter.
29:04		QC substitution: Liby Browne for Girah Durant.
	QC	Foul on Queens College.
30:23		Shot by SCST Rodriquez, Aliara HIGH.
31:31		QC substitution: Alivia McCain for Ansleigh Prell.
	SCST	Foul on South Carolina St
37:29	QC	QC substitution: Jasia Bader for Sophia Muetterties.
39:51		Offside against Queens College.
	SCST	Foul on South Carolina St
41:19	QC	PENALTY KICK by QC Jasia Bader MISSED, save Fleming, Emma.
41:45	QC	Corner kick by QC Sejla Podzic [41:45].
41:48	QC	Shot by QC Brooke Gallo HIGH.
	SCST	Foul on South Carolina St
43:54	QC	QC Hailey Pereira PENALTY KICK GOAL.
		Queens College 1, South Carolina St. 0
	SCST	Foul on South Carolina St
44:55	QC	GOAL by QC Sejla Podzic, goal number 21 for season.
		Queens College 2, South Carolina St. 0
	QC	*Straight up the middle
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00		Kelsey Jargstorf at goalie for Queens College.
45:00		Fleming, Emma at goalie for South Carolina St
45:41 47:54	-	Shot by QC Connie Dutton, SAVE Fleming, Emma. Shot by QC Sophia Muettortics BLOCKED.
47:54	-	Shot by QC Sophia Muetterties BLOCKED. QC substitution: Sejla Podzic for Girah Durant.
47:59	QC QC	Foul on Queens College.
52:01		Offside against Queens College.
52:01		Yellow card on QC Connie Dutton.
53:58		Corner kick by SCST Gutierrez, Keylaney [53:58].
	QC	Foul on Queens College.
56:47		Corner kick by SCST Gutierrez, Keylaney [56:47].

57:01	SCST	Shot by SCST Moses, Kayla WIDE.
59:21	SCST	SCST substitution: Schliffer, Shannilea for Moses, Kayla.
59:21	QC	QC substitution: Juliana Hunter for Sophia Muetterties.
61:41	SCST	Shot by SCST Schliffer, Shannilea, SAVE Kelsey Jargstorf.
61:41	QC	QC substitution: Lindsay Durham for Connie Dutton.
61:41	QC	QC substitution: Hailey Pereira for Maddy Leone.
61:41	QC	QC substitution: Mika Katz for Alivia McCain.
67:14	SCST	SCST substitution: Mazza, Isabella for Gloster, Brooke.
67:14	SCST	SCST substitution: Gutierrez, Keylanna for Rodriquez, Aliara.
66:51	SCST	Shot by SCST Miranda, Simone WIDE.
	QC	Foul on Queens College.
68:35	SCST	PENALTY KICK by SCST Mazza, Isabella MISSED, save Kelsey Jargstorf.
71:18	SCST	Shot by SCST Gutierrez, Keylaney, SAVE Kelsey Jargstorf.
73:42	QC	QC substitution: Chelsea DeVettori for Sejla Podzic.
75:13	QC	Shot by QC Juliana Hunter, SAVE Fleming, Emma.
76:16	QC	Shot by QC Ansleigh Prell, SAVE Fleming, Emma.
	SCST	Foul on South Carolina St
77:11	QC	PENALTY KICK by QC Ansleigh Prell MISSED, save Fleming, Emma.
77:30	QC	Shot by QC Laney Newman BLOCKED.
77:36	QC	Offside against Queens College.
	QC	Foul on Queens College.
81:17	QC	QC substitution: Brooke Gallo for Juliana Hunter.
81:17	QC	QC substitution: Mia Banchero for Hailey Pereira.
81:17	SCST	SCST substitution: Gutierrez, Keylilah for Mazza, Isabella.
82:00	QC	QC substitution: Maddy Leone for Ansleigh Prell.
85:01	QC	Shot by QC Mika Katz BLOCKED.
83:21	QC	Shot by QC Mika Katz, SAVE Fleming,Emma.
84:44	QC	QC substitution: Liby Browne for Mika Katz.
85:25	QC	Shot by QC Liby Browne, SAVE Fleming,Emma.
	QC	Foul on Queens College.
	QC	Foul on Queens College.
87:49	SCST	Corner kick by SCST Gloster, Brooke [87:49].
89:06	SCST	SCST substitution: Mazza, Isabella for Gutierrez, Keylilah.
	QC	Foul on Queens College.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].